OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE

ORDER

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of three days casual leave on 04th, 6th and 7th of July, 2023 in favour of Sh. Raj Kumar, Sub Judge JMIC Ramnagar with permission to leave the station.

Therefore Tehsildar Executive Magistrate 1st Class Ramnagar shall look after the routine work of Sub Judge JMIC Ramnagar till he resumes his

HAQ NAWAZ Digitally signed by HAQ NAWAZ ZARGAR Date: 2023.07.04

ZARGAR

10:40:42 +05'30'

Pr. District & Sessions Judge, Udhampur

No: 3/0-15/PDS/U Date: 4-07-2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Worthy Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh, at Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Sindhu Sharma (Administrative Judge for District Udhampur), Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh for placement before Her Lordship.
- 3. CJM Udhampur for information.
- 4. Tehsildar Executive Magistrate 1st Class, Ramnagar for information and compliance.
- 5. Sh. Raj Kumar, Sub Judge JMIC Ramnagar for information.
- 6. System Officer e-Court Udhampur for uploading on official website.
 - 7. Office Record file.

HAQ NAWAZ Digitally signed by HAQ NAWAZ ZARGAR

Date: 2023.07.04 10:41:10 +05'30'

ZARGAR

Pr. District & Sessions Judge, Udhampur